1,120 square feet of new bridgestone for cross-

walks. 
375 cubic yards of dry rubble masonry in re- 

taining walls, culverts and gutters. 
The amount of security required is seven thou-

sand dollars (87.000). 
The time allowed to complete the whole work is 

one hundred and twenty-five (125) working days. 

No. 3, REGULATING. GRADING. SETTING 
CURBSTONES, FLAGGING THE 
SIDEWALKS. LAYING CROSS-
WALKS. BUILDING APPROACHES. 
PLACING FENCES AND LAYING 
MACADAM PAVEMENT IN BEL-
MONT AVENUE. FROM TREMONT 
AVENUE TO THE LANDS OF ST. 
JOHN'S COLLEGE.

[...]

39,930 square feet of new flagging. 
3,015 square feet of new bridgestone for cross-

walks. 
too cubic yards of dry rubble masonry in re-

taining walls, culverts and gutters. 
15,710 square yards (.1 macadam pavement. 

The amount of security required is sixteen 
thousand dollars ($16,000). 

The time allowed to complete the whole work is 
two hundred and fifty (250) working days. 

No. 4. REGULATING AND GRADING. SET-
TING CURBSTONES, FLAGGING 
THE SIDEWALKS. LAYING 
CROSSWALKS, BUILDING AP-
PROACHES AND PLACING 
FENCES IN NORWOOD (DECA-

[...]

2,710 square feet of new bridgestone for cross- 

walks. 
35o cubic yards of dry rubble masonry in re- 

taining walls, culverts and gutters. 
The amount of security required is eight thou- 

sand dollars ($8,000). 
The time allowed to complete the whole work is 

one hundred and twenty-five (125) working days. 

No. 7. REGULATING AND GRADING, SET- 
TING CURBSTONES, FLAGGING 
THE SIDEWALKS, LA YING 
CROSSWALKS, BUILDING AP- 
PROACHES AND PLACING 
FENCES IN CYPRESS AVENUE, 
FROM THE BRONX KILLS TO 
EAST ONE HUNDRED AND 
FORTY-FIRST STREET. 

The .Engineer's estimate of the work is as fol-

[...]

duty of the officer authorized to collect and re-
ceive the amount of such assessment to charge, 
collect and receive interest thereon at the rate of 
seven per centum per annum, to be calculated to 
the date of payment from the date when such as-
sessment became a lien as provided by section one 
hundred and fifty-nine of this act." 

Section 159 of this act provides • • • "An 
assessment shall become a lien upon the real 
estate affected thereby ten days atter its entry 
in the said record. o • • • 

The above assessment is payable to the Collec-
tor of Assessments and Arrears, at the Bureau